

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Duluth Public Library

520 W. Superior Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 http://www.duluthlibrary.org



For more information contact Laura Selden, Public Relations Office 218-730-4236 | Iselden@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 6/24/2019 SUBJECT: Duluth Public Library Closed Thursday, July 4 BY: Laura Selden

Duluth Public Library closed for Independence Day

[Duluth, MN] -- The Duluth Public Library (Main Library, Mt. Royal Branch and West Duluth Branch) will be closed on Thursday, July 4, in observance of Independence Day. Regular library hours at all locations will resume on Friday. For complete information on library hours, see the library website at www.duluthlibrary.org/hours-locations.

###